CERTIFICATE NO. 15273

## \* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, .	W. F. Thompson			
of	Rogue River, Box 102	(Name o	of applicant)  County of Jacks	on
	(Post office) Oregon			
	described public waters of the			
-	-			
If t	the applicant is a corporation,	give date and pl	lace of incorporation	
1.	The source of the proposed ap	propriation is	Pleasant Creek & Frys	Gulch, tributery
Pleasa	nt Creek	, a tributarı		•
2.	The amount of water which th	e applicant inte	ends to apply to beneficial use	is0.19
cubic feet	per second. being 0.10 c.f	.s. from Pleswater is to be used from	asant Creek & 0.09 c.f.	s. from Frys Gulc
	The use to which the water is t			
4.	The point of diversion is locate	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	and ft	from the
corner of	S. 40° W. 2,500' from th	ie N. E. corn	er of Section 10 from Pl	leasant Creek
	$10^{ m O}$ E. 1,170' from the N.	E. Corner of		
			e described. Use separate sheet if necessary	
being wit	hin the SW4NE4 of Sec. 10	& SW4SW4	of Sec	Tp34 S,
R. 4 W	w, W. M., in the county of	fJackson		
5.	The Upper Wakeman Di	tch	to be 1-3/4 mile	S lles or feet)
in length,	terminating in the NW NE		•	·- ·
	W. M., the proposed or W.)			(21. 02 27)
	Ď	DESCRIPTION O	OF WORKS	*
Diversion	Works—			
6.	(a) Height of dams both 2.	feet, len	gth on top 30 & 10 fe	eet, length at bottom
25. & 6	• feet; material to be used	and character of	f construction loose rock a	and dirt.
Dam on rock and brus	Pleasant Cr. 30! long on h, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around d	top & 10' lor	ng on Frys Gulch.	
	ys over dams.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(b)	Description of headgate			*
(c)	If water is to be pumped give		otion(Size and type o	
		***************************************	total head water is to be lifted, etc.)	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

<sup>\*</sup> A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Applications for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exception of municipalities, must be made to the Hydro-electric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon

			6	
ousand feet.	,	**		
			adgate: width on top (at wat	
			• feet; depth of u	vaterfeet
ade	f	eet fall per one t	thousand feet.	
(c) Leng	th of pipe,	ft.;	size at intake,	in.; size at ft
om intake	in	.; size at place of	f use in.; dij	fference in elevation between
take and place	e of use,	ft. Is	grade uniform?	Estimated capacity
•••••	sec. ft.			
8. Locati	on of area to be	irrigated, or pla	ce of use	
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated
34 S.	4 W.	22	$NE_{4}^{1} NE_{4}^{1}$	15
			······	
	·	\		
		\		
	•			
			·····	
( ) (II)			required, attach separate sheet)	
			1	
(b) Kind	l of crops raised	nay and Garde	en	
	ng Purposes—	noman to be days	loped	theoretical horsenous
			-	
	•	•	power	sec. ji.
			feet.	
(d) T	he nature of th	e works by mea	ns of which the power is to l	be developed
(e) S	uch works to be	located in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec
0(No. N. or	, R	, W. A	И.	
(f) Is	water to be ret	turned to any str	ream?(Yes or No)	
(g) I	f so, name stream	m and locate poi	nt of return	
		, Sec	, Tp(No. N. or S.)	, R, W. I

Municipal or Domestic Supply—	
10. (a) To supply the city of	
County, having a presen	nt population of
and an estimated population of	
(b) If for domestic use state number of fe	amilies to be supplied
(Answer questions 11,	12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$5	0.00
12. Construction work will begin on or before	one year after date of priority.
	or before two years after date of priority
	the proposed use on or before three years after
data of priority	
	W. F. Thompson (Signature of applicant)
	Rogue River
	Rt. 1, Box 104
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
(1) C. A. Smith, Court House,	Medford, Oregon (Address of witness)
•	
(Name)	(Address of witness)
STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion,  This is to certify that I have examined the fo	regoing application, together with the accompanying
	ition must be returned to the State Engineer, with
WITNESS my hand this day o	

Application	No.	19716
Permit No.		15289

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

	Division No. District No.	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon	
	on the 3rd day of June,	
	194. 2., at 1:00 o'clock P M.	
	Returned to applicant:	
	Corrected application received:	
	Approved:	
	August 10, 1942	
	Recorded in book No. 37 of	
	Permits on page15289	
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN	
	Drainage Basin No. 15 Page 41	
	Fees Paid\$9.50	
	PERMIT ss	
County of Marion,		
SUBJECT TO EXISTING	at I have examined the foregoing application and dealer. RIGHTS and the following limitations and condition that is limited to the amount of water which can be	ons:
	2.19 cubic feet per second measured at the po	
	case of rotation with other water users, from Pleas	
	O.c.f.s. from Pleasant Creek and 0.09 c.f.	
•	is water is to be applied isIrrigation	t .
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be limited to1/80th	of one cubic foot per
second or its equivale	ent for each acre irrigated and shall be fu	urther limited to a
diversion of not to e	exceed $4\frac{1}{2}$ acre feet per acre for each acre	irrigated during the
irrigation season fro	om April 2, to October 31, of each year,	
	ch reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by t	
*	this permit is June 3, 1942	
	work shall begin on or before August 10, 1943	
	vith reasonable diligence and be completed on or bef	
October 1, 1944		
Complete application	n of the water to the proposed use shall be made on o	or before
October 1, 1945		
WITNESS my hand	this 10th day of August	, 1942
	CHAS. E. STRICKI	IN STATE ENGINEER